
PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description: MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day:
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day =

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for E

AmountQuantity No. of Days Daily RateName and Capacity

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

SPL - 1
LOT

1.00 LOT

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY

Sub-Total for A

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

macbookair
Typewriter
ANNEX B



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description: CONSTRUCTION SAFETY & HEALTH PROGRAM
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day:
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day =

E.

a. 12mm Thk x 1.20m x 2.40m Ordinary Plywood
b. 3" C.W. Nail
c. 4" C.W. Nail

Note: The materials listed above will be supplied by ZCWD

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

SPL - 2
LOT

1.00 LOT

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY

   A-Frame Barricade (10 units)

Sub-Total for B

Name and Specifications

Materials

Total (A+B)
0.00

Sub-Total for A

Sub-Total for E

0.00
0.00

3.00
0.75
0.75

shts. 0.00

0.00
kg.
kg.

0.00
0.00



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description: CONSTRUCTION PROJECT BILLBOARDS/ SIGNAGES
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day:
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day =

E.

a. 12mm Thk x 1.20m x 2.40m Ordinary Plywood
b. 3" C.W. Nail
c. 4" C.W. Nail
d. 1" C.W. Nail

Note: The materials listed above will be supplied by ZCWD

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Sub-Total for E

0.00

2.00 kgs. 0.00 0.00
2.00 kgs. 0.00 0.00

4.00 shts. 0.00 0.00
2.00 kgs. 0.00

Materials

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)
0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

1.00 LOT

Designation

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 3

LOT

No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: LN.M./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = LN.M./DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

SPL - 4
LN.M.

746.30 LN.M.

AS-STAKED SURVEY/ PREPARATION OF AS-STAKED PLAN/ CONSTRUCTION DRAWING/ 
LAYOUTING/ LINE AND GRADE

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for B

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY

Sub-Total for E

Total (A+B)
0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description: ASPHALT CUTTING
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: LN.M./DAY
Quantity: LN.M.

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per hour = LN.M./DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 5
LN.M.

13.40

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for E



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description: CONCRETE CUTTING
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: LN.M./DAY
Quantity: LN.M.

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per hour = LN.M./DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

LN.M.

1,011.06

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

SPL - 6
LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY

0.00

Amount

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

Sub-Total for E

Unit Unit Cost Amount

No. of Units

QuantityName and Specifications

No. of Days Daily Rate

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

Name and Capacity

Sub-Total for A

0.00



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description: REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: SQ.M./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per hour = SQ.M./DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

6.70 SQ.M.

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
101(4)b
SQ.M.

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for E



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description: REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: SQ.M./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per hour = SQ.M./DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Sub-Total for E

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit

0.00

Name and Capacity

Sub-Total for A

Unit Cost Amount

Daily Rate AmountNo. of Units No. of Days

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

101(4)a
SQ.M.

505.53 SQ.M.

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description: STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (COMMON SOIL)
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: CU.M./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = CU.M./DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

803(1)a
CU.M.

444.70 CU.M.

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

Sub-Total for E

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate

Sub-Total for A

Amount



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: LN.M./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = LN.M./DAY

E. Materials
a. 200mmØ x 6.00m PVC Pipe, CLASS 150, B/S with R.R.
b. Hacksaw Blade

Note: The materials listed above will be supplied by ZCWD

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

125.00 length 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total for E

4.00 pcs. 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for A

Daily Rate Amount

746.30 LN.M.

Designation No. Person No. of Days

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 7 PIPELINES & APPURTENANCES (200mmØ Class 150 PVC Pipeline) W/ PARTIAL BACKFILLING
LN.M.



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: BENDS/DAY
Quantity: BENDS

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = BENDS/DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Sub-Total for E

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

3.00

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 8a FITTING OF BENDS  (200mmØ x 90° Long Sweep PVC Bend) W/ CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK 

& W/ PARTIAL BACKFILLINGBENDS



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: BENDS/DAY
Quantity: BENDS

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = BENDS/DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Sub-Total for E

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

7.00

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 8b FITTING OF BENDS  (200mmØ x 45° PVC Bend) W/ CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK & W/ 

PARTIAL BACKFILLINGBENDS



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: BENDS/DAY
Quantity: BENDS

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = BENDS/DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 8c FITTING OF BENDS  (200mmØ x 22.5° PVC Bend) W/ CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK & W/ 

PARTIAL BACKFILLINGBENDS

3.00

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Sub-Total for E



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: BENDS/DAY
Quantity: BENDS

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = BENDS/DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 8d FITTING OF BENDS  (200mmØ x 11.25° PVC Bend) W/ CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK & W/ 

PARTIAL BACKFILLINGBENDS

17.00

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Sub-Total for E



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:

Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: LN.M./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = LN.M./DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

18.90 LN.M.

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate  

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 9 DRAINAGE CROSSING WITH CONCRETE ENCASEMENT (200mmØ CLASS 150 PVC PIPELINE)

LN.M.

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN BOOSTER 
STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S PRODUCTION 
WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

Amount

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for E



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: LN.M./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.

D. Output per day = LN.M./DAY

E. Materials
a. 25mm Teflon Tape

Note: The materials listed above will be supplied by ZCWD

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 10 HYDRO-TESTING & DISINFECTION WORKS (200mmØ PIPELINE)
LN.M.

Daily Rate Amount

792.30 LN.M.

Designation No. Person No. of Days

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

2.00 rolls 0.00

Sub-Total for E



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: LN.M./DAY
Quantity: LN.M.

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = LN.M./DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Sub-Total for E

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

792.30

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

 LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY 
SPL - 11 PIPELINE FLUSHING (200mmØ PIPELINE)
LN.M.



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: ASSY./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = ASSY./DAY

E. Materials
a. 6mm thk Rubber Gasket

b. 6011 Welding Rod

c. 200mmØ D.I. Differential Float Valve, PN 16, F/F

d.

e. 12mmØ x 6.00m Deformed Reinforcing Steel Bar

Note: The materials listed above will be supplied by ZCWD

P

F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

2.50 kgs. 0.00 0.00

0.50 pc. 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total for E

Total (A+B)

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

0.00

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 12 VALVES/FITTINGS/INTER-CONNECTION WORKS
ASSY.

3.00 ASSY.

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for B

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

0.00

5.00 pcs. 0.00200mmØ Steel Ring Flange in accordance w/ AWWA 
C207 Class D Standard

1.00 pc. 0.00

3.50 kgs.

0.00
0.00

0.00



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description: CONSTRUCTION OF 200mm Ø ISOLATION VALVES
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: UNITS/DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = UNITS/DAY

E. Materials
a. 12mmØ x 6.00m Deformed Reinforcing Steel Bar

Note: The materials listed above will be supplied by ZCWD

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Daily Rate Amount

1.00 UNIT

Designation No. Person No. of Days

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

SPL - 13
UNIT

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY

Sub-Total for E

0.50 pc. 0.00



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:

Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: ASSY./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = ASSY./DAY

E. Materials
Fittings & Appurtenences
a. 25mmØ Automatic Air Release Pressure Valve

b. 25mm Teflon Tape

Steel Encasement
a. 6mm thk. x 38mm x 38mm x 6.0m MS Angle Bar
b. #4 x 50mm x 50mm x 1.20m x 2.40m Steel Matting

INSTALLATION OF 25mm Ø AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY WITH CONCRETE BARRICADE (Tapped on 
200mmØ PVC Pipeline)

● The valve shall be made of gray iron or ductile Iron 
for body and cover                                                                                                         
● The valve shall be threaded base                                                           
● Pressure rating of the valve, 16 bars                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
● Manufactured under a certified ISO 9001 quality 
system                                                                                                 
● Provides the functions of both Air Release and Air/ 
Vacuum Valves     

1.00 ASSY.

Designation No. Person No. of Days

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY

SPL - 14
ASSY.

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity

Daily Rate Amount

No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for B

1.00 pc. 0.00 0.00

Total (A+B)
0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

1.00 pc. 0.00 0.00

2.00 rolls 0.00 0.00

1.00 sht. 0.00 0.00
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c. 10mmØ x 6.00m Deformed Reinforcing Steel Bar
d. 19mmø x 6.0m MS  Plain Round Bar
e. 6011 Welding Rod
f. Hacksaw Blade
g. Padlock (BIG)

Concrete Barricade & Concrete Pad
a. 10mmØ x 6.00m Deformed Reinforcing Steel Bar
b. Concrete Neutralizer
c. Solvent Base Acrylic Primer
d. Solvent Base Acrylic Top Coat (White)
e. Tinting Color (Thalo Blue)
f. Tinting Color (Raw Sienna)
g. Tinting Color (Lamp Black)
h. Solvent Base Acrylic Reducer
i. Red Oxide Metal Primer
j. Paint Thinner
k. 25mm Masking Tape
l. #16 G.I. Tie-wire

m. 12mm Thk x 1.20m x 2.40m Ordinary Plywood
n. 1½" C.W. Nail
o. 2" C.W. Nail
p. 3" C.W. Nail
q. 2" Paint Brush
r. 4" Paint Brush

Note: The materials listed above will be supplied by ZCWD

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

1.00 pc. 0.00 0.00

1.00 pc. 0.00 0.00
2.00 pcs. 0.00 0.00

1.00 pc. 0.00 0.00
0.50 kg. 0.00 0.00

0.00

2.00 pcs. 0.00 0.00
1.00 qrt. 0.00 0.00
1.00 gal. 0.00
1.00 gal. 0.00 0.00
1.00 pint 0.00 0.00

1.00 gal. 0.00 0.00

1.00 pint 0.00 0.00
1.00 pint 0.00 0.00
1.00 gal. 0.00 0.00

2.00 kgs. 0.00 0.00
1.00 sht. 0.00 0.00

1.00 gal. 0.00 0.00
3.00 rolls 0.00 0.00

1.00 kg. 0.00 0.00

1.00 kg. 0.00 0.00
1.00 kg. 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total for E

1.00 pc. 0.00 0.00
1.00 pc. 0.00 0.00
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PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: ASSY./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = ASSY./DAY

E. Materials
a.

b. 6mm thk Rubber Gasket
c. Hacksaw Blade
d. 6011 Welding Rod

Note: The materials listed above will be supplied by ZCWD

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Total (A+B)
0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

100mmØ Steel Ring Flange in accordance w/ AWWA 
C207 Class D Standard

3.00 pcs. 0.00

1.50 kgs. 0.00 0.00
1.00 pc. 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total for E

2.00 kgs. 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total for B

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 15 CONSTRUCTION OF 100mmØ BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY  (Tapped on 200mmØ PVC PIPELINE)
ASSY.

1.00 ASSY.

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

0.00



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: LN.M./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = LN.M./DAY

E. Materials
Pipes & Appurtenances
a.

b. 6mm thk Rubber Gasket
c. 4" Grinding Disc
d. 6011 Welding Rod

Pipe Support
a. 6mm thk. X 50mm x 6.0m MS Flat Bar
b. 16mmø x 6.0m MS  Plain Round Bar

Note: The materials listed above will be supplied by ZCWD

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

46.00 LN.M.

Designation No. Person No. of Days

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 16 BRIDGE CROSSING (200mmØ G.I. PIPELINE)
LN.M.

Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Total (A+B)
0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for B

4.00 pcs. 0.00 0.00
15.00 kgs. 0.00

14.00 kgs. 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total for E

200mmØ Steel Ring Flange in accordance w/ AWWA 
C207 Class D Standard

18.00 pcs. 0.00 0.00

2.00 pcs. 0.00 0.00
5.00 pcs. 0.00 0.00



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: SQ.M./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = SQ.M./DAY

E. Materials
a. Epoxy Primer
b. Quick Dry Enamel (Blue)
c. Paint Thinner
d. 3" Paint Brush
e. 4" Paint Brush
f. # 300 Sanding Paper

Note: The materials listed above will be supplied by ZCWD

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

SQ.M.

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
1032(1)c PAINTING WORKS (METAL PAINTING)

2.71 SQ.M.

Designation No. Person Daily Rate AmountNo. of Days

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

1.00 gal. 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

3.00 gals. 0.00 0.00
2.00 gals. 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total for E

1.00 pc. 0.00 0.00
1.00 pc. 0.00 0.00
2.00 doz. 0.00 0.00



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:

Unit of Measurement:

Output per day: LOT/DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = LOT/DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

No. of Days

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 17 INSTALLATION OF 200mmØ ELECTROMAGNETIC FLOW METER WITH REED SWITCH AND FLOW 

TRANSMITTER WITH COMPLETE ACCESSORIESLOT

Daily Rate Amount

1 LOT

Designation No. Person

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for E



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:

Item No./Description:

Unit of Measurement:

Output per day: UNIT/DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = UNIT/DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Sub-Total for E

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Total (A+B)

Sub-Total for A

Sub-Total for B

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Daily Rate AmountNo. of Days

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN BOOSTER 
STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S PRODUCTION 
WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
1201 SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISIONING 1 UNIT OF 20HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND 1 UNIT 

25 HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP W/ COMPLETE ACCESSORIES (WITH STAINLESS-STEEL ENCASEMENT PER 
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP

UNITS

2.00 UNITS

Designation No. Person



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:

Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day:
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day =

E. Materials
a. 12mmØ x 6.00m Deformed Reinforcing Steel Bar
b. 16mmø Masonry Drill Bit

Note: The materials listed above will be supplied by ZCWD

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Sub-Total for E

1.00 pc. 0.00
1.00 pc. 0.00

Total (A+B)
0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for B

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for A

Daily Rate Amount

1.00 LOT

Designation No. Person No. of Days

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN BOOSTER 
STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S PRODUCTION 
WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY

SPL - 18 INSTALLATION OF 200mmØ TANK STUB-OUT AT EXISTING 40 CU.M. CAPACITY SUMP TANK
LOT



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: SQ.M./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = SQ.M./DAY

E. Materials
a.

Note: The materials listed above will be supplied by ZCWD

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

1.00 gal. 0.00

Sub-Total for E

Cementitious Type Waterproofing Membrane

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Daily Rate AmountNo. of Days

0.25 SQ.M.

Designation No. Person

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
1016(1)a WATERPROOFING CEMENT BASE

SQ.M.



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: CU.M./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = CU.M./DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 19 BACKFILLING & COMPACTION WORKS OF ITEM 104 (FILLING MATERIALS)
CU.M.

202.43 CU.M.

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for A

Sub-Total for B

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Total (A+B)
0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for E



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: CU.M./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = CU.M./DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Sub-Total for E

Total (A+B)
0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for B

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for A

Amount

274.85 CU.M.

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 20 BACKFILLING & COMPACTION WORKS OF NATIVE MATERIALS
CU.M.



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: SQ.M./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = SQ.M./DAY

E. Materials
a. Washed Sand

b. Gravel (311A)

Note: The materials listed above will be supplied by ZCWD

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

SQ.M.

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
311(1)a PCC  PAVEMENT(PLAIN) - CONVENTIONAL METHOD, 200MM THICK
SQ.M.

505.53

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

45.00 cu.m. 0.00

88.00 cu.m. 0.00

Sub-Total for E



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: M.T./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = M.T./DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
302a BITUMINOUS TACK COAT (Emulsified Asphalt)
M.T.

0.0047 M.T.

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for E



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day: SQ.M./DAY
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = SQ.M./DAY

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
310b BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (50 mm. Thk.)
SQ.M.

6.70 SQ.M.

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for A

Total (A+B)
0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for B

Sub-Total for E



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day:
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = 0

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Sub-Total for E

Total (A+B)
0.00

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for B

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

1.00 LOT

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 21 SUPPLY, DELIVERY, & INSTALLATION OF VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE (VFD) FOR 25 HORSE 

POWER MOTOR WITH COMPLETE ACCESSORIES AND PROTECTIONLOT



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day:
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = 0

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Sub-Total for E

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

0.00

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

1.00 LOT

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 22 SUPPLY, DELIVERY, & INSTALLATION OF SOFT STARTER, SIMPLEX PUMP MOTOR CONTROL FOR 

20 HP & 25 HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP        LOT



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day:
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = 0

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Sub-Total for E

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

0.00

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

Sub-Total for A

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

1.00 LOT

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 23 SUPPLY, DELIVERY, & INSTALLATION OF GENSET, 80 KVA, THREE-PHASE (3Ø)

LOT



PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
Item No./Description:
Unit of Measurement:
Output per day:
Quantity:

A. Labor

P

B. Equipment

P
C.
D. Output per day = 0

E. Materials

P
F. Direct Cost (C+E)
G. Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous
H. Contractor's Profit (CP)
I. Value Added Tax (VAT)
J. Total Cost
k. Total Unit Cost

Sub-Total for E

Name and Specifications Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount

Sub-Total for B
Total (A+B)

0.00

Name and Capacity No. of Units No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

Sub-Total for A

Designation No. Person No. of Days Daily Rate Amount

DETAILED UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS

PROPOSED 200MM PVC PIPELINE FROM OLD RESERVOIR DISTRIBUTION LINE TO THE EXISTING LUYAHAN 
BOOSTER STATION TO IMPROVE THE WATER SERVICE AT LUNZURAN BY MAXIMIZING THE OLD RESERVOIR'S 
PRODUCTION WITH SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VFD & GENSET 

LUYAHAN, BRGY. PASONANCA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
SPL - 24 SUPPLY, DELIVERY, & INSTALLATION OF 60MM^2 STRANDED WIRE FOR REPLACEMENT OF 

SERVICE DROP WIRELOT

1.00 LOT
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